

Prince of Wales Elementary School

PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

77 Melrose Avenue North Hamilton, Ontario L8L 6X4 **Phone:** 905.667.5870 **Fax:** 905.667.5868

PRINCIPAL: Mubina Panju
VICE-PRINCIPAL: Marco Lutterotti
www.hwdsb.on.ca/princeofwales

EMAIL: princeofwales@hwdsb.on.ca

November 11, 2021

Dear Families,

As you may know, the Canadian Football League (CFL) has scheduled the Grey Cup to be played at Tim Horton's Field on Sunday, December 12, 2021. This is an exciting opportunity for the Hamilton community.

Plans for Grey Cup Week have been modified due to limitations caused by COVID-19 restrictions. There is no change to school operations. Our school will continue to offer in-person learning on the days surrounding the Grey Cup weekend.

This letter is to inform you that on Thursday, December 9, Friday, December 10 and Monday, December 13, our pick-up and drop-off location will move to Lottridge Street. Melrose Avenue North is not closed during this time; however, due to traffic concerns, we are not using this street to access our school. Also, staff will park at the King George parking lot located on Balsam Avenue North.

HWDSB continues to have a strong relationship with the Hamilton Tiger-Cats Organization. With Hamilton hosting the Grey Cup, there will be benefits and impacts to our schools and students.

Staff connect regularly with the Hamilton Tiger-Cat organization to ensure this event is safe for staff and students and that it provides opportunities for HWDSB students.

It should also be noted that we share in the excitement that Hamilton will host the 2023 Grey Cup.

If you have any questions, please contact our main office.

Sincerely,

Mubina Panju Principal

curiosity. creativity. possibility. HWDSB